

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-1475	Version:	1					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally			
File created:	d: 3/8/2019		In control:	Committee on Public Works					
On agenda:	3/12	/2019			Final action: 3/26/2019				
Enactment date:	3/26	/2019			Enactment #:	210			
Effective date:	3/28	/2019							
Title:	Resolution providing for an Agreement, to set forth City financial obligations and responsibilities with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation ("PennDOT") for the inclusion of certain City components in PennDOT's West Carson Street signal upgrade project at a City cost not to exceed nine thousand and fifty dollars (\$9,050.00).								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	lexes: AGREEMENTS								
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Si	1. Summary 2019-1475							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result		
3/28/2019	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor			
3/26/2019	1	City Cou	incil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass		
3/20/2019	1	Standing	g Committe	Э	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass		

Resolution providing for an Agreement, to set forth City financial obligations and responsibilities with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation ("PennDOT") for the inclusion of certain City components in PennDOT's West Carson Street signal upgrade project at a City cost not to exceed nine thousand and fifty dollars (\$9,050.00).

WHEREAS, PennDOT's will be performing a signal upgrade project in the area of West Carson Street; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes for certain components to be included in PennDOT's project; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to enter into an agreement with PennDOT for the inclusion of these components at a cost not to exceed nine thousand and fifty dollars (\$9,050.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with PennDOT to set forth financial obligations and responsibilities for the inclusion of certain City components in PennDOT's West Carson Street signal upgrade project, at a City cost not to exceed \$9,050.00, chargeable to and payable from the following accounts.

JDE Fund	JDE Job No	Budget Year	Source	Amount
40114	4030092016	2016	BOND	\$5,521.
40015	4030092015	2015	BOND	\$3,528.